

| <b>LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED</b><br><b>CIN: L65990MH1994PLC077482</b><br>Regd. Office: 104, M.K. Bhanan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road,<br>Fort, Mumbai 400001 Phone: 022- 22658108 / 09<br>E-mail: investorrelations@libord.com Website: www.libord.com                                                                                                 |                                |                                            |              |                                                       |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS</b><br><b>FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                |                                            |              |                                                       |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Quarter<br>Ended<br>30.09.2024 | 6 Months<br>Quarter<br>Ended<br>30.09.2024 | Rs. in Lakhs |                                                       |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Reviewed                       | Reviewed                                   | Reviewed     | Reviewed                                              |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 82.33                          | 126.07                                     | 40.11        |                                                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 30.73                          | 30.00                                      | 18.93        |                                                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 26.44                          | 25.95                                      | 14.23        |                                                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 65.44                          | 100.23                                     | (0.19)       |                                                       |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1570.00                        | 1570.00                                    | 1570.00      |                                                       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 259.57                         | 259.57                                     | 102.29       |                                                       |
| Net Worth                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1829.57                        | 1829.57                                    | 1672.29      |                                                       |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                |                                            |              |                                                       |
| 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 0.17                           | 0.17                                       | 0.09         |                                                       |
| 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 0.17                           | 0.17                                       | 0.09         |                                                       |
| <b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.libord.com. |                                |                                            |              |                                                       |
| <b>For Libord Finance Limited</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                |                                            |              | <b>Sd/-</b>                                           |
| <b>Place : Mumbai</b><br><b>Date: November 13, 2024</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                |                                            |              | <b>Dr. Vandana Dangri</b><br><b>Managing Director</b> |

## जाहीर सूचना

सर्वांगी मनसुखे यादारे कळविण्यात येते की, स्वर्गाय मनसुखे आणि कल्याण हे हे गाळा क्र. ११, तळ मजला, कप्पा क्र. १, अनिरा शांती हॉस्टेलच्या इस्ट ईस्ट सीएसएमएच, घुमाग मल, कळीव, वसाह (पु) - ४०११०८ चे मालक मने. मनसुख याचा मृत्युनंतर त्याचे शेअर अनु. क्र. बीआरएफ-१-७३१५-२०१६ अंगारंग दि. २५/१०/२०१६ रोजीच्या इच्छुष्यानुसार पुनीत हे त्यांच्याकडे हस्तांतरित केले आहेत. सदर कल्याण आणि पुनीत हे सदर गाळ्याचे मालक आहेत त्यांनी असे कळविले आहे की, समानांनय न्यायालयाद्वारे त्यांच्या नावे पाठित प्रोबे हे त्यांच्याकडे उपलब्ध नाही. सर्व व्यक्तींना कोणाताही दावा/अक्षेप अस्तल्यात, कृपया त्यांनी ते लिखित स्वरूपात निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांना त्यांच्या काळापास सदर प्रसिध्दीच्या दिनांकापासून ८ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत कळवावे, कसूर केलेल्या असून व्यक्तींना कोणाताही दावा/अक्षेप सोडून दिल्याचे आणि/किंवा कायम स्वरुपी त्यागल्याचे मानले जाई आणि पुनीत संपन्न बंभित कोणाताही दावा विचारत घेतला जाणार नाही.

महाराष्ट्र दि. १०/११/२०२४

मे. आरती शिंदे अॅन्ड कं  
कार्यालय क्र. ७, ३रा मजला,  
साई सदन, ६८, जन्मभूमी मार्ग,  
फोर्ट, मुंबई-१.

[illegible]

## जाहीर सूचना

सर्व संबंधित व्यक्ति, अभिनेता रविशर्मा, पर्यावरण विषयक मंडळे, पन्ना.ओ. ओगुन इतर पन्ना या जाहीर सूचनेद्वारे असे कळविण्यात येते कि पर्यावरण, जीव अथवा ह्यामन वाढत पन्नाला यांनी खालील सादरित बांधामनासाठी पन्नावर अनुमती देणार होती असे मेसेस, ट्रायस्टी रिपॉर्लिटी एल एल पी, २००१/२००२, भूमिजण कोरारिणी, नवी मुंबई, १ जानेवारी, २०२२, १८ नमनापान, जी नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र यांच्या शिवाय २५ व नू संकुलताय जी नवी मुंबई, २५, सेक्टर ३४ए, खापर, नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र यांनी पन्ना करी.

EC24B038MH184343, File No.  
SIA/MH/INFR24/449971/2023 दिनांक  
०८/०३/२०२४.

सदर पत्राच्या प्रति महाराष्ट्र शासन, पर्यावरण अनुमती विभाग, मंत्रालय व महाराष्ट्र राज्य प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळाकडे उपलब्ध आहे. त्याचप्रमाणे  
<https://parivesh.nic.in/> या वन व पर्यावरण मंत्रालयाच्या वेबसाईटवर पाहू शकता.

**संचालक**

मेसर्स, ट्रायसिटी रियालिटी एल एल पी पत्ता  
१००१/१००२, भूमिराज कोस्टारिका, प्लॉट नंबर. १  
आणि २, सेक्टर १८, सानपाडा, नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र.

जगातिक मराठी अकादमीची 'वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा' शुक्रवार, दि. २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२४ रोजी, सायंकाळी ०४ वाजता श्री शिवाजी मंदिर बोर्डरूम, दादर (प.) मुंबई - ४०००२८ येथे जगातिक मराठी अकादमीचे अध्यक्ष श्री. प्रमदास फुटाणे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली आयोजित करण्यात आले. तरी सर्व सभासदांनी वेळेवर उपस्थित रहावे, ही विनंती.

**जयराज साळगावकर**  
सहस्रशिक्षणीय  
जगातिक मराठी अकादमी

**FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136  
**Regd. Office:** 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. **Email ID:** investor-relation@nykaa.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
 FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

| (₹ in crore, except per share data) |                                                                            |                    |               |                    |                    |                    |                |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Sr. No.                             | Particulars                                                                | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|                                     |                                                                            | September 30, 2024 | June 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
|                                     |                                                                            | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)      |
| 1                                   | Total Income                                                               | 1,880.19           | 1,753.44      | 1,515.59           | 3,633.63           | 2,944.14           | 6,415.56       |
| 2                                   | Profit before tax                                                          | 21.26              | 22.08         | 13.26              | 43.34              | 22.98              | 69.02          |
| 3                                   | Profit after tax                                                           | 13.44              | 14.24         | 9.29               | 27.68              | 15.75              | 43.71          |
| 4                                   | Share in loss of associate                                                 | (0.47)             | (0.60)        | (1.49)             | (1.07)             | (2.52)             | (3.97)         |
| 5                                   | Profit for the period                                                      | 12.97              | 13.64         | 7.80               | 26.61              | 13.23              | 39.74          |
| 6                                   | Total Comprehensive Income                                                 | 10.95              | 13.64         | 7.28               | 24.59              | 12.93              | 40.18          |
| 7                                   | Paid-up equity share capital<br>Face value (In Re)                         | 1.00               | 1.00          | 1.00               | 1.00               | 1.00               | 1.00           |
| 8                                   | Other Equity as shown in the<br>Audited Balance sheet of previous year     |                    |               |                    |                    |                    | 976.63         |
| 9                                   | Earnings per equity share of face value<br>of Re 1/- each (not annualised) |                    |               |                    |                    |                    |                |
|                                     | Basic (In Re)                                                              | 0.04               | 0.03          | 0.02               | 0.07               | 0.03               | 0.11           |
|                                     | Diluted (In Re)                                                            | 0.04               | 0.03          | 0.02               | 0.07               | 0.03               | 0.11           |

**Notes:**

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on company's website ([www.nykaa.com](http://www.nykaa.com)).
- 2 Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):
- (₹ in Crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars       | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|-------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                   | September 30, 2024 | June 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
|         |                   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)*       | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)*       | (Audited)*     |
| 1       | Total Income      | 149.22             | 142.01        | 105.40             | 291.23             | 208.00             | 497.16         |
| 2       | Profit before tax | 21.79              | 23.93         | 11.94              | 45.72              | 17.94              | 93.92          |
| 3       | Profit after tax  | 16.16              | 42.23         | 10.67              | 58.39              | 15.87              | 121.02         |

\* Restated (Refer Note 2 of the Standalone Financial Results)

- 3 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024.
- 4 The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
**FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**

**Place:** Mumbai  
**Date:** November 12, 2024

**Falguni Nayar**  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

Adfactors 444

**TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED**

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598

Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel. No.: + 91 22 3956 5001

Website Add: [www.tbztheoriginal.com](http://www.tbztheoriginal.com) Email Id: [investors@tbzoriginal.com](mailto:investors@tbzoriginal.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone Results |             |             |                  |             |             | Consolidated Results |             |             |                  |             |             |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended      |             |             | Six Months Ended |             | Year ended  | Quarter ended        |             |             | Six Months Ended |             | Year ended  |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-24          | 30-Jun-24   | 30-Sep-23   | 30-Sep-24        | 30-Sep-23   | 31-Mar-24   | 30-Sep-24            | 30-Jun-24   | 30-Sep-23   | 30-Sep-24        | 30-Sep-23   | 31-Mar-24   |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited) | (Audited)   | (Unaudited)          | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited) | (Audited)   |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 56,844.18          | 59,736.75   | 48,181.99   | 1,16,580.93      | 1,05,378.02 | 2,30,522.77 | 56,828.71            | 59,723.82   | 48,168.38   | 1,16,552.53      | 1,05,349.68 | 2,30,470.28 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 1,845.74           | 2,481.58    | 1,227.19    | 4,327.32         | 2,746.03    | 7,117.76    | 1,720.82             | 2,339.54    | 1,213.00    | 4,060.36         | 2,728.32    | 7,158.63    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 1,845.74           | 2,481.58    | 1,227.19    | 4,327.32         | 2,746.03    | 7,117.76    | 1,720.82             | 2,339.54    | 1,213.00    | 4,060.36         | 2,728.32    | 7,158.63    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 1,321.98           | 1,846.84    | 915.52      | 3,168.82         | 2,055.66    | 5,401.88    | 1,197.06             | 1,704.80    | 901.33      | 2,901.86         | 2,037.95    | 5,442.75    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,309.24           | 1,796.14    | 943.87      | 3,105.38         | 1,935.09    | 5,240.99    | 1,180.50             | 1,653.50    | 934.67      | 2,834.00         | 1,919.03    | 5,280.37    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 6,673.06           | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06         | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06             | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06         | 6,673.06    | 6,673.06    |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -                  | -           | -           | -                | -           | 54,127.32   | -                    | -           | -           | -                | -           | 53,480.33   |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                              |                    |             |             |                  |             |             |                      |             |             |                  |             |             |
|         | (1) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 1.98               | 2.77        | 1.37        | 4.75             | 3.08        | 8.10        | 1.79                 | 2.55        | 1.35        | 4.35             | 3.05        | 8.16        |
|         | (2) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 1.98               | 2.77        | 1.37        | 4.75             | 3.08        | 8.10        | 1.79                 | 2.55        | 1.35        | 4.35             | 3.05        | 8.16        |

Notes:

- a) The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 approved the same and its release.
- b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.tbztheoriginal.com](http://www.tbztheoriginal.com)).

Place: **Mumbai**  
Date: **12<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**

By order of the Board  
For **Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited**

Sd/-  
**Shrikant Zaveri**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
**DIN : 00263725**